MONDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 1916, 
Borough of The Bronx. 

FOR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OF AL-
TERATIONS' IN AND ADDITIONS TO PUB-
LIC SCHOOL 4, ON THE NOBTHWEST-
ERLY CORNER OF FULTON AVE. AND E. 
173D ST., BOROUGH OF THE BRONX. 

The time allowed to complete the work will 
he two hundred and twenty-five (225) consecu-
tive working days, as provided in the contract. 

Note-All work of the new girls' and boys' 
toilets and all other work incidental thereto must 
be completed and the toilet fixtures ready for 
use before the work of removing the present 
toilet building can be befun.

[...]

LAYING A 12-INCH STEEL OR WROUGHT 
IRON WATER MAIN AND APPURTE-
NANCES ON QUEENSBORO BRIDGE AND 
FOR HAULING AND LAYING CONNECT-
ING CAST IRON MAINS AND APPURTE-
NANCES IN THE BOROUGHS OF MAN-
HATTAN AND QUEENS. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work is one hundred and twenty-five 
(125) consecutive working days. 

The amount in which security is required for 
the performance of the contract is Fifteen Thou-
sand Dollars ($15,000). 

The bids will be compared and the award 
made in an aggregate or lump sum to the low• 
est formal bidder.

[...]

entire work to the satisfaction of the Commis-
sioner and in accordance with the plans and 
specifications within two hundred (200) consecu-
tive working days from the date of such writ-
ten notice to proceed. 

The amount of security to guarantee the 
faithful performance of the work will be 
Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids should he deem it to the in• 
terest of the City so to do. 

Blank forms and specifications may be ob- 

BOROUGH OF QUEENS. 

Proposals. 

SEALED BIDS OR ESTIMATES WILL BE 
received by the President of the Borough of

[...]

proposed terms and conditions of a contract for 
the construction of Section 3 of Route No. 49, 
being part of the Culver Rapid Transit Railroad. 

The said section may be briefly described as 
follows: 

Section No. 3. Beginning at a point in Shell 
road, in the Borough of Brooklyn, about five 
hundred and twenty-five (525) feet south of the 
intersection of the center line of .Gravesend 
avenue and the southerly buildings line of Ave-
nue X produced, and extending thence southerly 
over and along Shell road and West 6th street 
and over Sheepshead Bay road and private